# OP \$140.00 97596566

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM762826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XPO Logistics, Inc.		10/19/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RXO, Inc.
Street Address:	11215 North Community House Road
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28277
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97596566	DRIVE RXO
Serial Number:	97558027	MASSIVE CAPACITY. CUTTING-EDGE TECHNOLOG
Serial Number:	97524195	RXO
Serial Number:	97524197	RXO CONNECT
Serial Number:	97558020	RXO MASSIVE CAPACITY. CUTTING-EDGE TECHN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3366077300

**Email:** kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Laura C. Miller

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1315989
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Miller
SIGNATURE:	/laura miller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007887 FRAME: 0003 source=US Assignment XPO to RXO#page1.tif source=US Assignment XPO to RXO#page2.tif source=US Assignment XPO to RXO#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007887 FRAME: 0004

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 19th day of October, 2022, by and between XPO Logistics,

Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at Five American Lane, Greenwich, Connecticut

06831 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and RXO, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address at

11215 North Community House Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277, United States (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is the record owner of the trademarks shown in the

attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights to the Marks, all

rights of action accrued and to be accrued under and by virtue thereof, including without limitation the

right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks and collect the same for its own use and

benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representative, and all records and

files exclusively relating to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Trademark Assignment on the day

shown above.

(SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING TWO PAGES)

US2000 13296325 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007887 FRAME: 0005

XPO LOGISTICS, INC.

(signature)

Christopher Signorello (printed name)

Title: Chief Compliance Officer. Deputy General Counsel

RXO, INC.

(signature)

Seaf Firstene
(printed name)

Title: Chief Legal Officer

US2000 13296325 1

## **EXHIBIT A**

Country File No.	Mark	Status	Serial No. Filing Date
United States of America 098519- 1350125	DRIVE RXO	Pending	97596566 Sep 19, 2022
United States of America 098519- 1345116	MASSIVE CAPACITY, CUTTING-EDGE TECHNOLOGY.	Pending	97558027 Aug 22, 2022
United States of America 098519- 1341919	RXO	Pending	97524195 Jul 28, 2022
United States of America 098519- 1341920	RXO CONNECT	Pending	97524197 Jul 28, 2022
United States of America 098519- 1345115	RXO MASSIVE CAPACITY CUTTING-EDGE TECHNOLOGY.	Pending	97558020 Aug 22, 2022

US2000 13296325 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007887 FRAME: 0007

**RECORDED: 10/21/2022**